## HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed **percentage rate** tender on form No. 6 and 7/8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer (NH) Division HPPWD Nahan on behalf of Governor of HP for the following works from approved and eligible contractor enlisted in HPPWD, so as to reach in this office on **15.11.2023**, up to 11:00 AM and shall be opened on the same day at 11.30 AM in the presence of intending contractors or their authorized representative who may like to be present. The tender form can be had from this office against cash payment (non refundable) up to **14.11.2023 04:00 PM** 

The earnest money in the shape of FDR/TDR of any Bank in H.P. duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer NH Division HP.PWD Nahan must be accompanied with the each tender. Conditional tender and tender received without earnest money will be rejected. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all

tenders without assigning the reason. The offer of the tender will be kept opened for 75 days.

Sr. No.	Name of works	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Time Limit	Eligible Class of contractor	Cost of Form
1	Ordinary repair to Nahan Do Sarka Sarahan Kumarhatti Road on NH 907A Km 0/00 to 78/00 (SH:- Repair of Pot Holes in Km 20/00 to 28/00).	4,98,894/-	10000/-	15 days	All Classes	350/-
2	Ordinary repair to Nahan Do Sarka Sarahan Kumarhatti Road on NH 907A Km 0/00 to 78/00 (SH:- Repair of Pot Holes in Km 30/00 to 33/00).	4,99,785/-	10000/-	15 days	All Classes	350/-
3	Ordinary repair to Nahan Do Sarka Sarahan Kumarhatti Road on NH 907A Km 0/00 to 78/00 (SH:- Repair of Pot Holes in Km 42/00 to 61/00).	4,99,002/-	10000/-	15 days	All Classes	350/-
4	Ordinary repair to Nahan Do Sarka Sarahan Kumarhatti Road on NH 907A Km 0/00 to 78/00 (SH:- Repair of Pot Holes in Km 64/00 to 70/00).	4,98,843/-	10000/-	15 days	All Classes	350/-
5	Ordinary repair to Nahan Do Sarka Sarahan Kumarhatti Road on NH 907A Km 0/00 to 78/00 (SH:- Repair of Pot Holes in Km 70/00 to 75/00).	4,99,942/-	10000/-	15 days	All Classes	350/-

## **CERTIFICATE:-** It is certified that the tenders of above work are exigency/emergent nature and in public interest.

## Terms & Conditions:-

- 1. The Contractors/Bidders must quoted their Permanent Income Tax Account Number/ GST number on the tender alongwith copy of the same be attached with the application.
- 2. The Contractors/Firms should attach copy of the Registration/Renewal with the application.
- 3. The contractor/bidders should quote his rates Both in Figures and words, where there is any discrepancy between the rates in figures and words, the rates in words will be governed.
- 4. The contractors/bidders must inspect the site to ascertain/familiar the site conditions, accessibility etc. before quoting the bid/tender.
- 5. Conditional and telegraphic tender shall not be accepted and rejected straightway. Tender received after due date and time will be rejected.
- 6. The contractor/firms should have to produce the details of works in hand in HP. PWD, and its position thereof alongwith application.
- 7. The tender documents shall be issued to only those contractors who does not have more than two works in hand in any PWD Circle/ Division worth Rs. 1.00 Crore each.
- 8. The Contractor shall have to establish testing laboratory at site for the day to day testing of material.
- 9. The offer shall remain valid upto 75 days.

10. The provision of guidelines issued vide the Principal Secretary (PW) to the Govt. of H.P, Shimla vide notification No. PBW (B) A (3) 1/2020-I dated Shimla-2 the 22nd July, 2020 and 07.10.2021 regarding adoption of CPWD work manual 2019 & other publication of CPWD in HPPWD and others as published by the Govt. from time to time Shall also be applicable.

11. The Executive Engineer reserve the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason.

Executive Engineer
NH Division HPPWD
Nahan

For & on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh

No. PW/NHD-NHN/TA-Tender Notice/ 2022-23: 3882 -3929 dated: -64-11-2023

Copy along with NIT is forwarded to the following for kind information and necessary action please:-

- 1 The Engineer in Chief HPPWD Nirman Bhawan, Niagam Bihar Shimla.
- 2 The Chief Engineer (NH) HPPWD Shimla please.
- 3 The Deputy Commissioner, Sirmour at Nahan please.
- 4 The Superintending Engineer (NH) Circle HPPWD Shimla.
- The Executive Engineer (IT Cell), to the Engineer-in-Chief HPPWD, Nigam Vihar, HPPWD Shimla-2 alongwith Schedule of Quantity through (email) for taking necessary action in view of Principal Secretary (PW) to the H.P. notification No. PBW (B) A (3) dated 16 July, 2021 for uploading of Notice Inviting Tender on departmental website please.
- 6 The Sub-Divisional Magistrate Nahan/ Paonta Sahib/Pachhad please.
- 7 The District Panchayat Officer, Nahan please.
- 8 The Executive Officer, Municipal Committee Nahan/ Paonta Sahib please.
- 9 All the Assistant Engineer under this division to display on their respective Notice Boards.
- 10 Notice Board of this Office.

Executive Engineer
NH Division HPPWD

Nahan.

	SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY					
Name o	Name of work:- Ordinary repair to Nahan Do Sarka Sarahan Kumarhatti road on NH 907A Km 0/00 to 78/00 (SH:- Repair of Pot Holes in Km 20/00 to 28/00)	pair of Pot H	oles in Km	Estimated cost:-	7	Rs.498894/- only
100,000	w colon			Earnest Money :-	7:-	RS.10000/-only
				Time Limit :-		15 Days.
Sr.No	Description of item/Sub Head	Quantity	Unit	<b>Estimate Rate</b>	Estimate Rate Total Amount	Total Amount in word
1	2	3		•	51	7
1	Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion RS-I using emulsion pressure distributor at the rate of 0.20 kg per som on the prepared bituminous/granular surface cleaned with mechanical broom	878.35	Per Sqm	16.80	14756.00	Fourteen thousand seven
	including carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various location including all taxes, MC taxes etc through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges as per the direction and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. For Patch work & Slurry Seal					nanarea my six omy
2	Providing and laying slurry seal consisting of a mixture of line aggregates, Portland cement filler, bituminous emulsion and water on a road surface including cleaning of surface, mixing of slurry seal in a suitable mobile plant, laying and compacting to provide even riding surface including carriage of all	100.20	Per Sqm	84.00	8417.00	Eight thousand four hundred seventeen only
	labour equipments and materials to various location including all taxes, MC taxes etc through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges as per the direction and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.					
ω	Providing and laying 40mm thick Bituminous Concrete Grading -II Providing and laying bituminous concrete with higher capacity batch type hot mix plant using crushed aggregates of specified grading, premixed with bituminous binder @ 5.4 Percent of mix and filler, transporting the hot mix to work site, laying with a hydrostatic paver finisher with sensor control to the required grade, level and alignment,	31.13	Per Cubic metre	15281.75	475721.00	Four lakhs seventy five thousand seven hundred twenty one only
	rolling with smooth wheeled, vibratory and tandem rollers to achieve the desired compaction as per MORTH specification clause No. 507 complete in all respects including carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various location including all taxes, MC taxes etc through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges as per the direction and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	,	3			
\	Total:-				498894.00	Four lakhs ninety eight thousand eight hundred
Quoted R	Quoted Rate % (Percentage) in Figures	(-)/(-)	/0			milety Iour Omy
Quoted R	Quoted Rate % (Percentage) in Words					
The contra	The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to specification MORT&H at his own risk and cost. All the rates including octroi,					

royality, malkhana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.

diameter and	1 Providing and : rate of 0.20 kg including carri	Sr.No	Name of work:- Ordin Pradesh. (SH:- Repair	
Providing and laying 40mm thick Bituminous Concrete Grading -II Providing and laying bituminous	Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion RS-I using emulsion pressure distributor at the rate of 0.20 kg per sqm on the prepared bituminous/granular surface cleaned with mechanical broom including carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various location including all taxes, MC taxes etc through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges as per the direction and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	Description of item/Sub Head	Name of work:- Ordinary Repair to Nahan -Do Sarka-Sarahan-Kumarhatti road on NH 907A'km 0/0 to 78/0 in the state of Himachal Pradesh. (SH:- Repair of pot Holes in KM 30/00 to 33/00)	SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY
31.83	795.65	Quantity	in the state	
Dor Cubic	Per Sqm	Unit	of Himachal	igur et es
15281.75	16.80	Rate 4	Estimated of Earnest Mo	
486418.00	13367.00	Amount 5	ney:-	
Four lakhs eighty six thousand four hundred	Thirteen thousand three hundred sixty seven only	7	Rs.499785/- only RS.10000/-only 15 Davs.	

The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to specification MORT&H at his own risk and cost. All the rates including octroi, royality, malkhana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.

Udb. No.3

Quote	Quotec		ω.		1	Sr.No	Himaci	Name o	
Quoted Rate % (Percentage) in Words	Quoted Rate % (Percentage) in Figures	Total:-	Providing and laying 40mm thick Bituminous Concrete Grading -II Providing and laying bituminous concrete with higher capacity batch type hot mix plant using crushed aggregates of specified grading, premixed with bituminous binder @ 5.4 Percent of mix and filler, transporting the hot mix to work site, laying with a hydrostatic paver finisher with sensor control to the required grade, level and alignment, rolling with smooth wheeled, vibratory and tandem rollers to achieve the desired compaction as per MORTH specification clause No. 507 complete in all respects including carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various location including all taxes, MC taxes etc through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges as per the direction and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion RS-I using emulsion pressure distributor at the rate of 0.20 kg per sqm on the prepared bituminous/granular surface cleaned with mechanical broom including carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various location including all taxes, MC taxes etc through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges as per the direction and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	2	Description of item/Sub Head	Himachai Fradesii. (Sii: Kepan oi por mores in kura ka) oo oo oo oo oo	Name of Work:- Ordinary Repair to Nanan – Do Sarka-Sarahan-kumar natu koan on the 2001, and 000 of 1000 of 100	SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY  SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY
	Ŧ.		31.78	/94.51	3	Quantity			0 in the st
	(+)/(-)		Per Cubic metre	Per sqm		Unit			ate of
			15281.75	0.00	16.90	Estimate Rate	Time Limit :	<b>Earnest Money:</b>	Estimated cost :-
		499002.00	485654.00	1007000	1224000	Total Amount		ney:-	cost :-
		499002.00 Four lakhs ninety nine thousand two only	485654.00 Four lakhs eighty five thousand six hundred fifty four only	hundred forty eight only	Thirteen thousand three	Total Amount in word	15 Davs.	RS.10000/-only	Rs.499002/- only

The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to specification MORT&H at his own risk and cost. All the rates including octroi, royality, malkhana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.

Earnest Money:	SCHEDULE OF CONVITE	in the sta	tate of	Estimated cost :-	ost:-	Rs.498843/- only
Time Limit :-           Unit         Estimate Rate Rate Amount         Total Amount           9 Per Sqm         16.80         13342.00           Per Cubic metre         15281.75         485501.00	me of work! Ordinary Repair to Nahan -Do Sarka-Sarahan-Kumarhatti road on NH 907A km 0/0 to 70/0	III thic su		Earnest Mou	ney:-	RS.10000/-only
Description of item/Sub Head  Quantity  Quantity  Init  Rate Amount  2 Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion RS-I using emulsion pressure distributor at the including carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various location including all incidental charges as per the direction and entire parely bituminous for the Engineer-in-charge.  Providing and laying 40mm thick Bituminous Concrete Grading -II Providing and laying bituminous Providing and laying 40mm thick Bituminous Concrete Grading -II Providing and laying bituminous binder @ 5.4 Percent of mix and filler, transporting the hot mix to work site, premixed with bituminous binder @ 5.4 Percent of mix and filler, transporting the hot mix to work site, premixed with sensor control to the required grade, level and alignment, laying with a hydrostatic paver finisher with sensor control to the required grade, level and alignment, laying with smooth wheeled, vibratory and tandem rollers to achieve the desired compaction as per rolling with smooth wheeled, vibratory and tandem rollers to achieve the desired compaction in and materials to various location including all taxes, MC taxes etc through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all taxes, MC taxes etc through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges as per the direction and entire satisfaction of the	machal Pradesh. (SH:- Repair of pot Holes in KM 64/00 to 70/00)			<b>Time Limit</b>		15 Days.
Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion RS-I using emulsion pressure distributor at the Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion RS-I using emulsion pressure distributor at the Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion RS-I using emulsion pressure distributor at the Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion RS-I using emulsion pressure distributor at the Providing and the prepared bituminous/granular surface cleaned with mechanical broom rate of 0.20 kg per sqm on the prepared bituminous/granular surface cleaned with mechanical broom rate of 0.20 kg per sqm on the prepared bituminous/granular surface cleaned with mechanical broom rate of 0.20 kg per sqm on the prepared bituminous location in all leads and lifts, including all taxes, MC including all taxes,	Description of item/Sub Head	antity	Unit *		Total Amount	Total Amount III
Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion RS-I using emulsion pressure distributor at the Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion RS-I using emulsion pressure distributor at the Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion RS-I using emulsion pressure distributor at the Providing and applying tack coat with bituminous/granular surface cleaned with mechanical broom rate of 0.20 kg per sqm on the prepared bituminous/granular surface cleaned with mechanical broom rate of 0.20 kg per sqm on the prepared bituminous location including all taxes, MC including all taxes, MC including all taxes, MC including all taxes, MC including all incidental charges as per the direction and entire satisfaction of the Per Sqm Providing and laying bituminous broom thick Bituminous Concrete Grading -II Providing and laying bituminous concrete with higher capacity batch type hot mix plant using crushed aggregates of specified grading, per Cubic premixed with bituminous binder @ 5.4 Percent of mix and filler, transporting the hot mix to work site, premixed with a hydrostatic paver finisher with sensor control to the required grade, level and alignment, laying with a hydrostatic paver finisher with sensor control to the required grade, level and alignment, laying with smooth wheeled, vibratory and tandem rollers to achieve the desired compaction as per rolling with smooth wheeled, vibratory and tandem rollers to achieve the desired compaction as per rolling with smooth wheeled, vibratory and tandem rollers to achieve the desired compaction as per rolling all taxes, MC taxes etc through all modes of transportation in and materials to various location including all taxes, MC taxes etc through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all taxes, MC taxes etc through all modes of transportation in and materials to various location including all taxes, MC taxes etc through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all taxes, MC taxes etc through all modes of transpo	2000 P. 100 P. 1	3			5	7
Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion RS-I using emulsion pressure distributor at the Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion RS-I using emulsion pressure distributor at the Providing and applying tack coat with bituminous/granular surface cleaned with mechanical broom rate of 0.20 kg per sqm on the prepared bituminous/granular surface cleaned with mechanical broom rate of 0.20 kg per sqm on the prepared bituminous /granular surface cleaned with mechanical broom rate of 0.20 kg per sqm on the prepared bituminous /granular surface cleaned with mechanical broom rate of 0.20 kg per sqm on the prepared bituminous /granular surface cleaned with mechanical broom rate of all labour equipments and materials to various location including all taxes, MC taxes etc through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges as per the direction and entire satisfaction of the Regimeer-in-charge.	2	3	Dar Cam	16.80	13342.00	Thirteen thousan
Providing and laying 40mm thick Bituminous Concrete Grading -II Providing and laying bituminous  Providing and laying 40mm thick Bituminous Concrete Grading -II Providing and laying bituminous  Concrete with higher capacity batch type hot mix plant using crushed aggregates of specified grading, concrete with bituminous binder @ 5.4 Percent of mix and filler, transporting the hot mix to work site, premixed with a hydrostatic paver finisher with sensor control to the required grade, level and alignment, laying with smooth wheeled, vibratory and tandem rollers to achieve the desired compaction as per modern of the all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges as per the direction and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.		/94.10	Let ohm			hundred forty tw
concrete with higher capacity batch type hot mix plant using the hot mix to work site, premixed with bituminous binder @ 5.4 Percent of mix and filler, transporting the hot mix to work site, laying with a hydrostatic paver finisher with sensor control to the required grade, level and alignment, laying with smooth wheeled, vibratory and tandem rollers to achieve the desired compaction as per rolling with specification clause No. 507 complete in all respects including carriage of all labour equipments MORTH specification including all taxes, MC taxes etc through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges as per the direction and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.		31.77	Per Cubic metre	15281.75	485501.00	thousand five hundred one
	**************************************		ПССС			
	uoted Rate % (Percentage) in Figures	÷	9/(9)			
Quoted Rate % (Percentage) in Figures (+)/(-)	Quoted Rate % (Percentage) in Words					

The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to specification MORT&H at his own risk and cost. All the rates including octroi, royality, malkhana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.

Quantity 3 705 00
Description of item/Sub Head Quantity Unit Estimate T Rate A  2 3 Per Son 1680
Description of item/Sub Head Quantity Unit Estimate To Rate A S 2 3 4 5 705 00 Per Sum 16 80
705 00 Per Sam 16 80
705 00 Par Som 16 80
tack coat with bitumen emulsion KS-1 using emulsion pressure distributor at the late of track of the prepared bituminous/granular surface cleaned with mechanical broom including carriage and materials to various location including all taxes, MC taxes etc through all modes of ds and lifts, including all incidental charges as per the direction and entire satisfaction of
The Engineer-In-Charge.  3 Providing and laying 40mm thick Bituminous Concrete Grading -II Providing and laying bituminous concrete with higher capacity batch type hot mix plant using crushed aggregates of specified grading, premixed with bituminous binder @ 5.4 Percent of mix and filler, transporting the hot mix to work site, laying with a hydrostatic paver finisher with sensor control to the required grade, level and alignment, rolling with smooth wheeled, vibratory and tandem rollers to achieve the desired compaction as per MORTH specification clause No. 507 complete in all respects including carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various location including all taxes, MC taxes etc through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges as per the direction and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.
Total:- 499942.00
Quoted Rate % (Percentage) in Figures (+) / (-)
Quoted Rate % (Percentage) in Words

The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to specification MORT&H at his own risk and cost. All the rates including octroi, royality, malkhana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.